technical datasheettechnical datasheet
segment is supplied with 350mA at 25V DC.
This output is maintained, even if only one
power module is installed per segment. This
level of output power allows for construction
of very long fieldbus segments with a large
number of bus-powered transmitters.

IEC61158-2
Foundation™ Fieldbus H1
ORDERING INFORMATION
The F660A Redundant fieldbus power supply IOTA includes the
following component parts: (see component part numbers below):
8  x  FPS-IPM
1  x  F660A-ALM
1  x  F660A-C
The F660A-NR Non-Redundant fieldbus power supply IOTA includes
the following component parts: (see component part numbers below):
4  x  FPS-IPM
1  x  F660A-ALM
1  x  F660A-C
4  x  FPS-BLK
COMPONENTS AND ACCESSORIES
Part No Description
FPS-IPM Power module
F660A-ALM Alarm module
F660A-C F660A IOTA, unpopulated
FPS-BLK10 Blanking module type FPS-BLK, pack of 10
FCAB-05 IOTA power cable, 30cm
FCAB-06 IOTA power cable, 1m
FCAB-07 IOTA power cable, 2m
FCAB-08 IOTA power cable, 4m
SPECIFICATION
Location of equipment
Safe area
Zone 2, IIC T4 hazardous area (approval pending)